504216455 02/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4263132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY WOTTON	02/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC.	
Street Address:	2100 HIGHWAY 55	
City:	MEDINA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8708205
Patent Number:	8848356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6514086328

Email: sue.meyer@polaris.com

Correspondent Name: POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC. - SUE MEYER

Address Line 1: 7290 E VIKING BLVD

Address Line 2: 723

Address Line 4: WYOMING, MINNESOTA 55092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27782.02P/27784.01P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUE MEYER	
SIGNATURE:	/Sue Meyer/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=27782.02P(20160229)PatentAssignment,8848356,8708205#page1.tif source=27782.02P(20160229)PatentAssignment,8848356,8708205#page2.tif source=27782.02P(20160229)PatentAssignment,8848356,8708205#page3.tif

PATENT 504216455 REEL: 041193 FRAME: 0373

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of the execution date listed below, by Geoffrey Wotton of Battleground Washington, ("Assignor"), to Trail Tech, Inc. ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignor certain of its business assets, including, without limitation, certain intellectual property assets; and

WHEREAS, in accordance therewith, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A ("IP ASSETS").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Hereby assigns, transfers, grants and conveys to Assignee, free and clear of all pledges, security interests, liens, charges, encumbrances, equities, claims, options or limitation of every kind, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the IP ASSETS, all rights to sue for infringement thereof, whether arising on, prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest of the IP ASSETS or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 3. Warrant that I am the sole inventor of the IP ASSETS, and that no others have a right to claim an ownership interest in the IP ASSETS, nor have any such claims been made;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in the IP ASSETS, or licensed others to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of the IP ASSETS;
- 5. Warrant that I have good title and interest in, and the right to assign the IP ASSETS to Assignee without encumbrance; and
- 6. Agree to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee, at Assignee's request, any and all further documents, papers, affidavits, statements and/or other instruments, whether or not in paper or electronic form, to confirm Assignee's ownership of all rights in the IP ASSETS pursuant to this Assignment.

-1-

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date written below.

Geoffrey Wotton

By:

Dated: February 29, 2016

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF CHARLE

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Geoffrey Wotton, who executed the foregoing Patent Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 21 day of March 2016.

Notary Public State of Washington LAURA RUIZ

My Appointment Expires Apr 9, 2019

Notary Public - Signature

Printed Name: Laure Ruke

My Commission Expires:

My County of Residence:

April 9 201 5

MIL MAY 12" AND BOTTOM GROUND WE GREAT

EXHIBIT A

<u>Patents</u>

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Inventor
8,848,356	Externally accessible memory card reader for GPS device	September 30, 2014	Geoffrey Wotton
8,708,205	Handlebar mount for motorcycle meter or the like	April 29, 2014	Geoffrey Wotton

"3"

PATENT REEL: 041193 FRAME: 0376